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INSTRUCTIONS FOR PREPARATION OF FORM 114 B
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1. Forms 114-B are to be prepared by RegistrationJBranéB‘x

“in quadruplicate,
three copies to be forwarded to Area Supervisor who will accomplish paragraph 2 and
return all three copies to Headquarters, American Graves Registration Service.

2. Paragraphs 1 and 3 will be accomplished by Registration Branch, Head-
quarters, American Graves Registration Service, Q.M.C., in Europe.

3. Paragraph 2 will be accomplished by Aera Supervisor from data on file
in hig- office.

45 It dgta is entered on Form 114-B from Form 1, Form 16, Form 1-A or Form
16-A, statment to this effect 11l be made on Form 114-B STATING WHICH G.R.S.
form data is taken from. If dta concerning co-ordinates is approximate and NOT

accurate, statement to this effect will be made on these forms.
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Co, I 13%h Infantry . CLARK Ora Cpl 1457446

Amer. Cemet. Exermont (Ardennes) Grave 6-
302.1 ¥ Lambert ( 35)- S8E. South adge of woods-
1 kilom, N of Chaudron Farm- 2 kilom N.E, of F
By Chape. C.Ms Daugherty Group 2 Unit 306.

No Informant
lio date given

Plot 13. Sketeh 22- 279. 9§
lkilom. 8 of Exermont
leville- Varennes Road



Cos I, I39th Infantry CLARK, Ora - Cpl 14574
35th Dbiv. - Home : HANILION, (mo.-

Previously repbfted " Kissing in action -

; . Grave found bj'detail'visiting Argonne Battlefield.

No details of death available.

Emergency adress
; Miss Jessie CLARK
| ( 8ister)
1e HAMTILTON ( Mo, )
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IN REPLY QM 293 A—M

IMMEDIATE ACTION

e ' - WAR DEPARTMENT
Clark, Ora (MA SM) OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

Mrs. Gus Clark, S PEC! A L

Hemilton, Mo.

October 13, 1932

Dear Madam:

) Your Government has provided an opportunity for all Mothers and
Widows-of deceased members of the American Forces who were lost, buried

at sea, or whose remains are now interred in Europe, to make a pilgrimage
to the cemeteries in Europe. This was done in the hope that all who may

make the pilgrimage will derive a measure of comfort and golace from the
visit.

You are numbered among those who are privileged to make this
pilgrimage.

During July and September of this year, inquiries were addressed
to you as to whether or not you desire to make the pilgrimage to Europe.
To these inquiries no reply has been received from you.

You probably do not realize how important it is that a reply be
received from you. If we do not receive replies, it becomes very diffi-
cult to make the necessary and proper arrangements for those who are to
make the trip, as everything must be arranged in advanse. Consequently,
it is just as important for the Government to know the names of those
who do not desire to take advantage of its offer as it is to know the
names of those who do.

Will you please devote a few moments of your tig% gpﬁ@fite
either the word "YES" or "NO" in the following space n Di#thus

indicating whether or not you desirne to make the pilgrimage during 1933
and sign your name here ., Use the enclosed

envelope, which requires no postage, and return this sheet.

This reply will assure your Government that no worthy Mother
or Widow has failed to receive its offer in commemoration of -a loved one
departed, and will greatly assist in making the necessary preparations
for those of them who wish to take advantage of the privilege.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,

S5
CHAS. W. DIETZ,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Asgistant.

Q. M. C. Form 356 éold Form 493)
Approved December 1, 19:

IMMEDIATE ACTION
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER To QM 293 A-M

Sept. 8
Clark, Ora (MA) s pt. 8, 1932

Mrs., Gus Ciark
Hamilton, Mo.

Dear Madam:

Reference is mads to the questionnaire recently forwarded you,
making 1nqu1ry as to whether you desire to make a pilgrimege to the ceme-
teries of Europe durlng the summer of 1933, and inviting attention to the
fact that 1933 is the LAST YEAR for which the pilgrimages are authorized.
To date no reply has been received.

In order that your desires may be of record, and arrangements
made accordingly, it is requested you complete the form below by writing
in the space provided, your answers to the questions listed, sign your
name and rsturn this letter in the enclosed envelope which requires no
postage.

1. Do you desire to make a pllgrimage
in 19332 (Answer "Yes" or "No")

2. Please state your age and condition Age:
of health: Health:

3. Do you speak English?

4, What other language do you speak?

“Sign here
NOTE CAREFULLY, THIS IS THE LAST CHANC? WHICH YOU WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE

PILGRIMAGE, AND THERE IS NO PROVISION OF LAW FOR A MONEY ALLOWANCE INSTEAD.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,

CHAS. W. DIETZ,
i . M. Corps,
Encl: Captain, Q P

Assistant.
Env.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N REPLY REFER To QM 293 A-M °
Clark, Ora (¥ A) S

July 13, 1932

Mrs, Gus Clark,
Heami lton, Mo,

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries Of Europe during the years 1930, 1931, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost
or buried at sea or whose remains are interred in Europe.

Your attention is particularly invited to the fact that this is the last
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allowance to any mother or widow who
does not choose to make the pilgrimage,

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE.

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothers
and widows making the journey in 1933, reservations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office several months in advance. It is requested that you
answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question. When you have answered the question, gign your name and re-
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promptly.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not
make the pilgrimage during the years 1930, 1931 or 1032, There is enclosed a C1rcq—
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE MAKING YOUR DECISION.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
CHAS, W. DIETZ,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,

2 Encls. Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1933?

(Writé answér here)

(Sign here) o e R e e SN YO




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-M

Clark, Ora (lx) SM September 29, 1931

Mrs. Gus Clark,
Hamilton, Missouri

Dear Madam:

Reference is made to previous correspondence relative to the
pilgrimage to the cemeteries of Europe, authorized by the Act of Congress
of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930. To date information has not
been received as to whether or not you desire to make a pilgrimage during
the summer months of 1932, in honor of the deceased veteran named above.

In order that the records may be complete, and arrangements
made accordingly, it is requested you complete the form below by writing
in the space provided, your answers to the questions listed, sign your
name, and return this letter in the enclosed envelope which requires no
postage.

-
1. Do you desire to make a pilgr1mage -
in 1932°? ;k7(7
2. Please state your age and condition Age: 3
of health: Health za—ov(

3. Do you speak English? C%L‘/Q//

4. What other language do you speak? __,;%24%kL£§L - -

For The Quartermaster General,

%"“ w{f 7z

/&J

&// Al D. HUGHES,
e Captain Q. M. Corps,

Eﬂ;i; 4 Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM_295-AM

Clark, Ora Opl. (M-A) 8N July 8, 1931

¥rs. Gus Clerlk,
Harnd 1ton,
Missouxi,

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provisions
of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of 1932
must be made by this office not later than August lst of this year.
It is therefore desired that you answer the question below by writing
either of the words "Yes", "No", or "Undecided" in the blank space J
following the question. !

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign your
name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which
requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is essential.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows
who did not make a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government during
1930 and are not making the journey in 1931.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,
A. D, HUGHES,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19327 .
Write answer here

Sign here



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFEr To QM 293 A-C
Clark, Ora - 1232SM

June 7, 1930,

Mrs. Gua Clark,
Hamilton, Mo,

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1931, 1o the cemeteries in Europe under the provi-
sions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reservéa-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1931 must be made by this office not later than August 1lst of this
year. It is therefore desired that you answer the question below
by writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the blank space following the
question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign
your name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,
which requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is
essential.

This letter is being sent to all methers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very tru}y yours,

HES,

1&‘”/*,, Ca tal Q. M. Corps,
T UYY s ?élstanu

W

)

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE THE PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19517 ‘m;hig

(Write answer here}

A
Ve |

L / p ,
L1t e AJprAL : M

(sign here)



WAR DEPARTMENT foo”
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER .-ro QM 293 A-C : October?
Clark, Ora 1232 Sm

5 1929

Mrs. Gus Clark,
Hemilton,
Missouri.

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages to cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military or naval forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval eervicde at any time between
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 192i, and whose remains are now interred in such ceme-
teries, all necessary expenses of which pilgrimages are to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
submit the results of such investigation in a report to Congress not later than
December 15, 1929. The purpose of the investigation is 10 determine the total
number of mothers and widows entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of
such mothers and widows who desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire
to make the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of
the pilgrimages to be made.

In order that the report referred to may be made and plans complested
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the following
guestions by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to this
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

1. Do you desire to make %his-bilgrimége it éiigible? (Yes) (EO)M
\av))

2. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage )
in the calendar year 1930? (Yes) (No )\ 4y

3. Have you at any time made a previous visit b
to the grave of the deceased member of the mili-
tary or naval forces in whom you are interested? (Yes) (No) by

o 93 Health Loeol
e N L, |80 5‘
4. Please give your age and state of,gggiﬁﬁil££\jg,,_ (Years) (Gdod) (Poor)

Sy & X
/ R % q@5 | English — (Yes){%s (No)
{ Vg _/eg“'\“'» A\ e
k? AKX LW 4 Other languag
5. What language do you spea %TW N 9 : Apecity Tanguses e
| e \ AN

For The Quartermaster Geweral,

>

"

Very truly yours,
_ 0
! SN eons
JOHN T. HARRIS,

ajor, Q. M. Corps,
Agsistant.

Encl,
Act
Envelope
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QM 293 A-C
Clark, Ora - 1232 December 5, 1929,

¥rs. Gus Clark,
Hemilton, Missouri.

Dear Madam:

According to our records this office has received no reply from
you in response to our recent letier which read as follows:

Tour attention is iunvited to the enclosed copy of an
Act of Congress approved March 2, 1929, enabling the mothers
and widows of the mepmbers of the military and nawvel forces of
the United States now interred in the cemeteries of Burope %o
make & pilgrimage %o these cemeteries.

The records of this office indicate that you were the
stepmother of the late Corporal Ora Clark, end in order %o de-
termine your eligibility under the Act %o make the pilgrimage %o
his grave it will be appreclated 1f you will furnish the follow-
ing information:

(1) Date of your marriage to the father of Corporal
Clark. ; :

(2) Yere you married to M¥r. Clark at the time his
son entered the military service?

(3) Vere you married to Mr. Clark at the time of
his son's death?

{4) If not, give date of your separation frow him,
or of his death.

In order that there may be the least possible delay in obtaining
the above requested information you are inmvited to use for your reply the
enclosed Covernment envelope which requires no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
5. Captain, Q. M. Corps,
e i::}’ Aasiatmt.

Bav.
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QM 293 A-C
Caaxk, Ora

izs2 Hovember 7, 1929,

¥rs., Gus Clark,
Hamilton, Missouri.

Dear Madam:

Your attention 18 invited to the enclosed cony of an
Act of Congress approved March 2, 1929, enabling the mothers
and widows of the members of the military and naval forces of
the United States now interred in the cemeteries of Furope to
make a pilgrimage to these cemeteries,

The records of thie office indioate that you were the
step-mother of the late Corporal Ure Clark, and in order to de-
termine your eligidbility under the Act to make the pilgrimege %o
his grave it will be appreciated if you will furnish the follow-
ing informationt '

(1) Dnate of your mmrrisge to the
father of Corporal Clark.

(2) Vere you married to ¥r, Clark
at the $ime his son entered the
military service?

(3) were you married to ¥r. Clark
at the time of his son's death?

(4) 1f not, pive date of your separa-
tion from him, or of his death. .

TPor the Quartermaster General.
Yery truly yours,

A, D, HUGHRS,
2 ITnels. Captain, Q. M. Corps,
het. Agsistont,

Env.
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WAR DEPARTMENT )
OF "ICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENEF'QAL
WASHINGTO™N

IN REPLY mRerEr To QM 293 A-C

Glagt,,Ora ' June gm, 1929.

lll!!a Jeseie Clark,
Hamilton, No.

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the decsased soldiers, sailors and marinee of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries®,

The racords of this office show that you are the sister of
the late Jorporal Ora Clark, Cos I, 139th Inf,, whose remains are now

interred in the Meuse-Argonne imerican Cemetery, Romagne-sous-Hontfaucon,
lisuse, France.

Will vou please advise this office whether or not he 1s survived
by a mother or widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
en %o extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and
widowe are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother” and "widow". If the relative
is a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who stood in loco
parentis to the decsdent, a statement as to her relationship is requested.
If he was survived by a widow who hee since remarried it is also requested

that a statement to that effect be made .

For your reply, you may uss the enclcsed snvelope which requires

no postage.

Yor The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

2 incls.
Act of Congress.

Envelops. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M. Corps,
Asgistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-M ! -
Frooe e Sept, 8, 1932
Clark, Ora (MA) s

¥Mrs., Gus Cierk
Hamilton, Mo,

Dear Madam:

Reference is made to the questionnaire recently forwarded you,
making inquiry as to whether you desire to make & prilgrimage to the ceme-
teries of Europe during the summer of 1933, and inviting attention to the
fact that 1933 is the LAST YEAR for which the pilgrimages are authorized.
To date no reply has been received.

In order that your desires may be of record, and arrangemsnts
made accordingly, it is requested you complete the form below by writing
in the space provided, your answers to the questions listed, sign your
nams and return this letter in the enclosed envelope which requires no
postage.

1, Do you desire to make a pilgrimage
in 1933? (Answer "Yes" or "No")

2. Please state your age and condition Agef
of health: Health:

3. Do you speak English?

4, What other language do you speak?

Sign here
NOTE CAREFULLY, THIS IS THE LAST CHANCT WHICE YOU WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE

PILGRIMAGE, AND THERE IS NO PROVISION OF LA¥W FOR A MONEY ALLOWANCE INSTEAD.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,

CHAS. W. DIETZ,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,

En;l; Assistant.
nv.



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPL.;Y‘ REFER TO QM 293 A_M
Clark, Ora (M A) 8

Maly 13, 1932

Nrs. Gus Clark,
Hemilton, Mos

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, authorizes
pilgrimage; to the cemeteries Of Europe during the years 1930, 1931, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost
or buried at sea or whose remains are interred in Europe.

Your attention is particularly invited to the fact that this is the last
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allowance to any mother or widow who
does not choose to make the pilgrimags.

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE.

In order to assuire proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothers
and widows making the journey in 1933, reservations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office several months in advance, It is requested that you
answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question. When you have answered the question, sign your name and re-
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promptly.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not
make the pilgrimage during the years 1030, 1931 or 1932. There is enclosed a circu-
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE MAKING YOUR DECISION.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,
CHAS., W. DIETZ,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
2 Encls. Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19337

(Write answer here)

(Sign here) L acoalRe o SNl




WAR DEPARTMENT ?
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

in REPLY REFER To QM 293 A-M

Clark, Ore ¥
5 (Ma) sm September 29, 1931

Mrs. Gus Clark,
Hamilton, ¥issouri

Dear Madam:

~ Reference is made to previous correspondence relative to the
pilgrimege to the cemeteries of Europe, authorized by the Act of Congress
of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, To date information has not
been received as to whether or not you desire to meke a pilgrimage during
the summer months of 1932, in honor of the deceased veteran named above.

In order that the records may be complete, and arrangements
made accordingly, it is requested you complete the form below by writing
in the space provided, your answers to the questions listed, sign your
name,-and return this letter in the enclosed envelope which rsquires no
postage.

1% ‘bé ybﬁ dééi;e-ioiﬁéka-a pilgrimage

in-1932°? b
9. Please state your age and condition Age:
of health: Health:

3. Do you speak English?

4. What other language do you speak?

Sign here

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,

hch Asgistant.

Env.

gb
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM_QQS—AM

Clark, Ora Opl. (M-A) SM July 8, 1031

Mrs. Gus Clark,
Hamilton,
Nigsouri.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provisions
of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of 1932
must be made by this office not later than August 1lst of this year.
It is @berefore desired that you answer the question below by writing

either.of tH& words "Yes", "No", or "Undecided" in the blank space
followihg tHe question.
= ad

[ BX]

= *%s soon as you have answered the question, please sign your
name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which
requlrps no¢postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is essential,

=} 5

= his letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows
who drd not make a pilgrimage at the expense of the Governmenti during
1930 and are not making the journey in 1931.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A, D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Asgigtant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1932%? ey
Write answer here

Sign here




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL.
WASHINGTON

in repLy reFer To QM 293 A-C
Cloxk, Ore « 123284 June 7, 1830,

Pt w1

¥rs, Gua Olark
lark,

_— N b 7 3
[z &l
Hemilton, Mo,

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1931, to the cemeteries in Europe under the provi-
sions of the Act of Congress of March ‘2, 1929.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1931 must be made by this office not later than August lst of this
year. It is therefore desired that you answer the question below
by writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the blank space following the
question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign
your name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,
which requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is
essential. ;

This letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pilgr}mgg§.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,
A. D. HUGHES,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE THE PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19317 e :
; (Write answer here)

o cnrmom s

(sign here)




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 JLC Octobet‘: 1929
; 3 ¢

Mrs. Gus Clark,
Hamilton,
Hissouri,

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages to cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military or naval forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval service at any time between
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are now interred in such ceme-
teries, all necessary expenses of which pilgrimages are to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
submit the results of such investigation in a report to Congress not later than
December 15, 1929. The purpose of the investigation is to determine the total
number of mothers and widows entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of
such mothers and widows who desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire
to make the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of
the pilgrimages to be made. :

2 /

In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the following
questions by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to this
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

1. Do you desire 0 make this pilgrimage if eligible? (Yes) (No)

2. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage ;
in the calendar year 19309 o .

3. Have you at any time made a previous visit :
to the grave of the deceased member of the mili-
tary or._naval forces in whom you are interested? (Yes) (No)

<

Age Health

4. Please give your age and state of health, (Years) (Good) (Poor)

+ g English — (Yes) (No)
5. What language do zg% speak? Other language

(Specify language spoken)

P

" For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

JOHN T. HARRIS,

e Major, Q. M, Corps,
LS Assistant,
Envelope

e




December 5, 1929,

lirs. Gus Clark,
Hamilton, Missouri.

Dear Madams

According to our records this office has received no reply from
you in uspozm to our recent letter which reed as follows:

&;51 Your attention ie invited to the enclosed copy of an
Act of Congress approved March 2, 1928, enabling the mothers
and widows of the members of the military and naval forces of

the United States now interred in the cemsteries of Burope %o
meke 2 pilzrimase to these cemeteries.

The records of this office inlicate that you were the
stepmother of the late Corporal Ora Clark, and in order to de
termine your eligibility under the Aet 30 make the pilgrimage %o
his grave 1t will be appreciated 1f you will furnish the followe
ing informtion:

(1) Date of your marriage to the father of Corporal
CIBI‘k.

(2) vere you married to Mr. Clark at the time his
son entered the military service?

(3) Were you married to M¥r. Clark at the time of
his con's death?

(4) 7I1f not, give date of your separation from him,
or of hisz death,

In order that there may be the least possidble delay in obtaining
e requested information you are invited to use for your reply the
Government envelope which requires no postage. \

the
encl

M Por The Quertermaster Gemeral,
Yery truly yours,

) o A. D, HUGEES,
4 L C‘Aph’.ﬂ Qo 9 Oom.
¥ !mlg,é Auilmt.
Aet. ! |
Env,



v

g QM 293 A-C
Uiﬂ!‘k. 0!"& .
1232 November 7, 1929,

Mrs. Gus Clark,
Hamilton, Missouri.

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an
Act of Congress approved March 2, 1929, enabling the mothers
and widows of the members of the military and naval forces of
the United States now interred im the cemeteries of Furope to
make a pilgrimage to these cemeteries,

The records of this office indicate that you were the
step-mother of the iate Corporal Ora Clark, and in order to de-
termine your eligibility under the Act to make the pilgrimege to
his grave it will be anpreciated if vou will farnish the follow-
ing information:

(1) Date of your marriage to the
father of Corporal Clark,

(2) Vere you married to Mr. Clark
at the time his son entered the
military service?

(3) were you married to Wr. Clark
at the time of his son's death?

I\
!u

.
PER!

{4) If not, give date of your separa-
tion from him, or of his death.

Por % r*’éﬁrtemster General.
Very truly yours,

A, D, HUGHES,
CAP‘Baln. Q- H. 001‘1)30
Agsietant.




: WAR DEPARTMENT
| ; OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY Rarsafzi-o QM 293 A—C : October ¥ . 1929
Clerk, Ore 1232 <5g ' ' : |

*’T. CL': ’ﬁ:‘r::’
Bemilton, Mg,

Dear Madam: '

' The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages to cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military or naval forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval serviee at any time between
April 5,;1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are now interred in such ceme-
teries,;#ll necesgary éxpenses of which pilgrimages are to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
submit the results of such investigation in a report to Congress not later than
December 15, 1929. The purpose of the investigation is to determine the total
number of mothers and widows entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of
such mothers and widowe who desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire
to mgke the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of
the pilgrimages to be made.

In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the following
‘questions by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to this
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

1. Do you desire to make tﬁ{s pilgrimage if_eligible? (Yes) (No)

5. Do you desire to meke the pilgrimage
in the calendar year 19307 _ (Yes) o)

3. Have you at any time made a previous visit
to the grave of the deceased member of the mili-

tary or naval forces in whom you are interested? (Yes) (o)
Age Health
4, Please give your age and state of health, (Years) (Good) (Poor)

English — (Yes) (No)

Other language

g speak?
5. What language do you 8P (Specify language spoken)_

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

JOHN T. HARRIS,

Encl, Major, Q. M, Corps,
Act Apsistant,
Envelope

e




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WABHIN@TOWN

IN REPLY rREFER To QM 293 A-C

Clark, Ora | June gw, 1929.

Miss Jessie Clark,
wltm' m.

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Burope to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries®,

The records of this office show that you are the sister of
the late Corporal Ora Clark, Cos I, 139th Inf., whose remains are now
interred in the Meuse-irgonne imerican Cemetery, Romagne-sous-iontfauson,
House, Frances

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother or widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quot-
ed Act, to make the pllgrimags, and if so, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
en to extend invitationz to them toc make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother” and "widow". If the relative
igs a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who stood in loco
parentis to the decedsnt, a statement as %o her relationship is requested.
If he was survived by a widow who hes since remarried it 1s also requested

that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires

no postage.
For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
2 incls.,
Act of Congress.
Envelope. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Hajor, Q. M. Corps,
Assigtant.



In'reply refer to:
QM - 293 C-R

Aungust 7, 1923

kh_n Jessie Clark.
Hemiltong
Moe

Doar Mademy

The Quartermaster General desires that you dbe informed that
the E::manent E;:ve of Corporal Ora Clark, Compemy I, 139th Infantry,
S44 Blogk A. lisuse-Argome mviaan Oamtery. mmagzo-
souav&mtfamm {dsuse), Prange.

This is one of the permanent American military cemeteries
£o be maintained by: this Government in Zurope. Zach grave will be
‘marked by headstone of white marble, of suitable design, with : ;
name, rapk, division, ;organization, date of soldier's death ard State .
£rom which he ‘camz.. The headstone 7ill be plased at all graves in.
connaction with the 1mprovement work nowin progress, :2s soon as
vossible and without-waiting for spa*ial actxon or request on the,
" part ef rel&txves. T RS S T e ;f A
5 <L ’7: = Y
In effecting removal, the utmogt czre and reverence were
exacted and more than willingly accorded by those performing ¢his
sacred duty. * The grave of .the dece&sed dill be ‘perpetually main-
tained by this Government in a. manner befxtt;ng ‘the last resting

rlace of ouzr herbes. 1 SR R S ¥ Sl g R W Ao SR o

{
kS

Very truly yours,

o e B

A

: "-.\ K. J» Caner,
‘ Asgisftant.

23/494 /5T
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lark, Ore : 1,457,446  Dum, 4

(Su "e.) (Christian name in full.) (Army number.)
Corp “Co. I, 1239th Inf} .
(Rank and orgnnizt‘;tion.
State your relationship to the deceased «S 4R j)‘é)'(
Do you desire the remains brought to the United States? / LA,
(Yes or no.)

If remains are brought to the United States, d6 you
wish them interred in a national cemetery? ! (Yes or no.)

If you desire the remains interred at the home of the de( eased, give tull informa-
tion below as to where they should be sent:

|

(Name of person to receive‘ remains.) ! (Expr'gss office.) (Telegraph ofTice.)
(Number.and street.) (City or town.) \ (State.)
! r ’ /1
: 855 7 A~
(Sign here) : {48 /
| -
(Number and street or rural route.) (City, town or post office.) (State.)

Read carefully the letter accompanymg this card. 3—6713






) : =
COMPILA:«ON OF DISPOSITION OF REMAw¢S DATA g g 3
I. Location InpEx CARD: File ¥ 80061 ‘ S\\f
|
(@) Name ____CLARK | B e ey Ser. No. 1%?24_46 5\ § .
@) Rank gomp - . Organization GOe_Tes 139th Inf, e 2
(q) Date of death _______ 9=27=18 ______ (d) Cause of death ______..___ ,K[‘Q_ _______________ |

II. RecisTrATION CARD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):

III. Files of soldiers dfmg! fl)énq/ coﬂta,éiol{s e{iseésoé -Z._[._,/__[ __________________________________ CKR.@Z?___

IV. A. G. O. D1spPosITION CAR\D: e DificioRtaceirt s B NS
- . : = :
\| j . : oD
(@) Name m‘ » (0) Relationship e S A2 A LA . .
(¢) Address - LS eV sl Ut VAN | AAACARL (/) CAA7N
it ’ - i "’" iy : = ; 5 / ) . 3 ; g ‘

(d) Remains to be brought to U. S.? . e Vieen | b At ARy,

‘ (e). To be interred in National Cemetery in U S, ab oot 0
(f) Shipping instructions upon arrival of body in U. S. A wnc g R N SRR 4 TV

(9) Disposition instructions if not brought to U. S,
Examiner’s Initials | =7 .. Date ___. e e o , 1920

V. A. G. O. CorrESPONDENCE shows communication from
_____ - cdatedl et - M e B e e
confirming request in Par. IV.; item . , above, or requesting that .

Mf’/’;/-/ —
o / A = g
Examiner’s Initials .../ _ === Date ... YA S D et , 1920
VI. G. R. S. FiLes, CORRESPONDENCE—shows as follows: e T S oo
o / ‘/ y ’/ , ) :
. ’./ g7 o it 7 .

(¢) Cancellation memos referred to? ___-_J,;;/‘-_________f__; _____________________________________________________________ &
Examiner’s Initials -_______ ey AEESO Do con Bt i 2 Bl , 1920

COUNTRY FRANCE (CmmererY No. _1232=Secs 51 _ Smmer No. .. 219k v e

i No. 115 3 ,/{ Male Form No. 114 /
G B ended April 6, 1620 3—1729 A ) ¢ Sl
/ / ";‘ r3 ‘_,'. - 4:/
\__~" U -l = : ,.1.x v‘ o ‘v‘f /s l
i.g‘_v v ¥ ' /f

{

—4_




T e SRR = =
VII. G. R. S. Form No. 114 made 3 253 , 1920.
Typed by oo Checked by =2 = % 2%~ : , 1920.
VIII. FiNaL AcTtIiON:
eableson o2 57 o 3 , 1920
Following advice forwarded to Europe by 5 Ay
[ letter on .______=__ L) o Z__, 1920

a4
10X, CORRECTIONS
CHANGE OF ADVICE. ActioN TAKEN.
Desivegibodybe et St e b e M T T R IR L O R e
Boduohehippedeno e ie as v 0 TR B T e 8 T e
K. SoseaNstoNREMARES: o h e
Ramileheas 00— o 00T T T e e e S SR s

...............................

.............................................

.....................................

Remarks

T




..................................................

..........................................

Remarks

................................................
...........................................

............................................

Serial NO,

O e
Remerl:s
Cv —'0 So COrI:I ............................
.................... Discrepancies .

L
Name. .. .. ................. i e

..........................................




5
s
COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA 2%
I. Location InpEx CARD: File # 80061 Q%
CLANK' re 16744
(@) Name ._____ ?_h‘fO‘. _______ e M Ser. No. 14.5.,74{6 hm
- e P P
@) Ramle .= T Organization O.Iplm)thlxif_' _________________ TYP, -------
| 9=27-18 K/ 1,24
(¢) Dateof death. ...~ — % =% - (d) Cause of death ... “¥° - === ? -----
1IT. ReeistraTiON CARD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):
(@) Grave No. _______________ Row b Plot __--f _________ Sec. 51 __________ TYP. hlnﬁ _____
&y o] asatie O > Siater i 44 6O [
{(b) Emerg. Address ___-_'E_s?ﬁ).__{?js}'e_ e ui.,tu)homllton,fo. _______________
TEE, Files of doldidrs dém'é ff{)m/ co{m/gioés (/iis{as{s //’// _____________________________________ &r L’ 2

IV. Information on which advice to Europe in letter of transmittal was based:

V. Following advice forwarded to Europe by

- (
__/__Z_e_--Qq_./Z ........... _C:‘zn-:‘.—.— ______ fi_-.v/rj _______ il el =
VI. Form 115 forwarded to G. R. S., Hoboken, N. J., . 102

VII. SuPPLEMENTARY REQUESTS.

Date of and source. Relationship and name. Desires. Action taken.
J 2
VIII. Form 115 received from G. R. S., Hoboken, N. J. e , 192
L//
COUNTRY Comupmny Nosg=to o pn e b SHERT NO. iccotosomn e e
G. R. 8. Form 115-A 3—8020
August, 1920
e T tr:] € . 51 2 9
FHARCE LOE=580Ce




G. R. S. Form. NoO. 1 G-A

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL

1. REMAINS OFGLARKORA =

Place Rm’gnv“"‘SUuB"'Mbﬁt'l‘éuu‘dﬁ ............. by
Dale S vl Rl e

SeriaL NUMBER..........; Xnfx]: 457446,
RANKCPI. ORGANIZATIONCco"I°159thInf‘
NO'VVQ ‘l, 19213

2. Disinterred (date) : From (give complete location) :

g%}

- Reburied (date) : - In (give complete location) :
........ B zov..1.,...1921..................I».iausafjxrgonne...Geme..tar;y...13.5.23.........Gx.&v.ezl.if)......B.J.-.Q.C.z.ls:A......Iim‘.f..-..féflr...................‘

Byes Group=SRObR=Lal s85 i tatatss R N e Nature of reburial Uilined casket

B~

. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment :

bOX,. PAZLAD. AN, . UeSie i T £ 0T g v

7 7 3 7, 7 4 — ;
5. (a) I@%ntiﬁcation tags : Buried &ith body ?............ Yes.... ﬂ (ﬂgrave marker ? ... e P T s
a G
(b) Other means of identification t%ougﬁqd 8%)181? lélsmterment, and general remarks :
................................................................................................... DUTR) A ERa i, i e i S S I e e L e LS o e

6. What does examination of body show as regards the following identifying items ?
(a) Height (actual measurement) o TGO @i g
(h)eWeighti(estimated)S = me e N a it < e o
(¢) Hair—Color s e A P e e A AR ¢

: Characteristics ..................8Q ...

(@)-Hdirson: fater = Goloras. o 5w BA0L = SuB2 5 0 oo

O CabION IR = r s iy @O e s T

QUADTHYE oo s r B ROE i o Fa b A

7. Disinterment
supervised by

N )
Approved;: (7% XAtk ...
Eo-Bo/ MIOL OBp6. Q.. o
S5

B e s g P o f—"/
-7

1tt £AA— e
Approyed : JamesW.Yoeer,i/
(Title).Gaptain, QeleCe . .o

’G§< owell

8. Reburial M L::/y./ %
supervised by .A..U. DULaiill. concentration -

hba




INSTRUCTIONS FOR . THE. PROPER COMPLETIOH OF G.R.S. FORM NO. 16-A

Enter information, as noted below, on reverse sid in t] ‘
) . ,0nr e of sheet in the corresponding numbered s i
form. is supplemental to and is to be forwarded with G. R. S. Form 1-a, reporlt)ing reiuriai :locafiolr)l(;ce‘.l‘c')l‘ lltles
used in answer to Question 26, Form 114, in case no means of identification on body. et

1. Show soldier’s name, serial number, rank and orgahization, and by whom disinterred and reburied.

2. Give date and accurate information as to location from which th isi
( . g e body was disinter
and unit which made disinterment, ‘ ! 1 .red PR

3. Give date and accurate information as to location of reburial and the group and unit whiech made
reburial, and how reburial was made—in casket, wooden box, cte.

4. Statfa to what degree decomposition has progressed, whether 'recognition is possible, and how the
body was originally buried—in a casket, box, burlap, etc. This statement should be as complete as possible,

5. (a) State whether identification tags were found buried with body and on grave marker by reporting
“& Yes2or No>%s s ey :

_ (b) State whether or not body appears to have been a hospital case. Were any identifying articles found'
In or on body-or grave ? List any personal effects, letters, money-order receipts, and the like found on body,
or in grave. Give any and all information which it is thought might be of use in identifying the body, other.
than that tabulated under Item No. 6,

6. Give all information as to body description and dental chart as nearly correctly as the condition of the
body will allow. Items (¢) and (f) under the body description are very important and should be very complete.
The dental chart is also very important and should be filled in with great care. There are 32tcethto be accoun-
ted for, as shown by the numbers on the chart.-Beginning at the middle line in both upper and lower jaws,
the teeth are arranged symmetrically on either side and classed as incisors (cutting teeth), cuspids or canines
(tearing teeth), bicuspids (chewing tecth), and molars (principal chewing teeth). An examination should be
made and findings charted to cover the following basic conditions : Lost teeth, crowned teeth, bridge work,
fillings, caries (cavities of decay), dentures (plates); and any deformity of jaws found: '

MISSING TEETH...................All tee(th missing through previous1 ex tcllabc ﬁTOOTH MISSING SN e
tion (not those fractured or displaced by Z UV - H MISSIN
> recent wounds) should be scratched out, / o f/g
- thus : v ' _ .

CROWNED TEETH ... Block in solid the crown of tooth (label (

gold, porcelain, or gold and porcelain), '

thus :
BRIDGE WORK .............. Block in solid the crown of“tooth (label
E gold bridge, gold and porcelain bridge),

thus :

: GoL 0D Fu.y.m:-c’
FILLINGS ..ccooocvevveeeiceie e Draw f{illing on tooth accurately as pos- ,GOLD FiLL!
v sible (block in and label gold, silver, GOLD FILLING
cement), thus: . 3
?ZA':FEYD DECAYED
: : : = YED
CARIES (CAVITIES)............ Outline location and size ol cavity, shade 2ESH
in thus :

DENTURES (PLATES) ........ Draw diagram of relative size and shape of plate, block in teeth attached and indicate retaining
clasps on natural teeth with the word ‘‘clasp.” »

7. Show name of person supervising the disinterment and the name and title of the person approving
. O = .

me. & F s 2
same S o ° ‘,“\_b\ »

8. Show name /p’fﬁé%so& superyising
01" BT )

. e »

he reburial and the name and title of _the person approving same.

& v




G.R.S. FORM #114-A.

To be prepared in triplicate.

DISINTERMENT : COMPARATIVE REPORT

srarioy ROMague, Cemetery #1258,

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREFARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY

Records of G.R.S. Headquarters. Discrepancy found upon exhumation of body

1. Name © .LARK ..... OP;M ________________________________ 10. Name :
EONOLTY MSYAGS - . ¢ CEADENTT a
3. Rank_Opls bt i VR R £ X T
4. Org..___99_:_}___1__3_??_9__;t_r_:_f__-.___,_,_____-______;___ U MOrehy L T
CES D ek B 5 A D D e
6. ¢c.p. KIA : : - BTN (b) D.B !!o discrep_ﬁn_c:xes.
Discrepancy found upon disintern;ent
7. Grave No. 14_8_ _______ ;__ Seé.___§}_ _________ A Lor =OravesNo.i¥ie ~ 0 (. CacNsmany
SLPBIICTER- ¥ (NS ROWESits g LG PIot" - = - Slus ponilil . s
9. o : . diacrapgz_lgl_ea. - S
3 5
18. Cemetery gﬂusﬂ_Argonn._Amgr.“ _______ 19. Commune or to“”]Romagneas&ﬁs-ﬁvntrﬁa-
20. Dept. or County ___ Meuse 21. Counﬁry Ot s WA ?ﬁ?_
R2. G.R.S. Hdgrs. Code No,“12§2_:N§QQAHQL_"""m_w_"“:“mj““ZAM;T ___________________________________
23. Disinterred (Date) NOVeld,1921. Byait. %19 "“’G‘ﬁowell _________________________________
24. Iﬁscription onlgrave marker:
vemo____Ors Glexk ertalve.  T446
Rank_ GPhe """ Organization_ 00s ;___E_?’_?___;P,f? _______ SN
25. Was identification disc found on grave marker? ' :

PREPARATION

208

205

30.

51. Ca

What other means of identification were on body? . (If no disc or other means of’
identification on body, give description of body in detail).

Nature of“burial ™™ . — WOESGREL WeSs e B A S e
Any discrepancy noted upon examination of body, as compared wi’r,h G.R.S. records
GUIOT B ADOVO 25 tess n tuan riiems e srenaie s ot b e - S B W S T ovde 20w
Body prepared and placed in casket: Date lﬂvﬁlgli’%}g____ By BeGe.Howell

Casket sealed by E._G.chell * SV

 Signature of Embalmer, (Supervisor)

m'v



) &y
2
el s éff
£ < R oty
ol i T o,
[..'.~ 7o K} C/% fV\‘
) r(.".J'(‘;{J "?3
~3 g 1
Jos i S
ll/ \ O, oo / W
s o, iAo
SHIPMENT.  (Show actual marking of box.) , Bax NO."th_,Jg? 5% ---------------------
32. Designation of body: :
Nana o Stolfini 'oms  Se8gen zex” pY BRIEe ... Serial No._ 3459446 -
Hanks T __(_’PL PSS ORganizatTont . * €O, I 139th Inf.
33, Consigned to: "
Name of Permanent Cemetery Meuse Argonne Amer.Cty.;1232.Romagne-sous-lontfaucon,
= 3 : Meuse
34, Casket boxed and marked (Date)___Q_‘?Yﬂ-;--.]f??;,‘.‘: ............. By BeGeHoweld  TOTR0
35, I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and
accomplished under my immediate supervision and that the-report above
is correct. ﬂ%a%h«/
Signature of G.R.S. Inspector _Fs Be Daniel, Captain, QMC,
865 Homanks W . - “NREe v o= o GFT X SRR
37. Shipped from point of Operation: : (Date)  NOVe 1, 398ke &
To pointOffConcentrations 5 == = 0 Moz gue , ROmMagne ¢
- _ (Name)
Convoyer __Was Je ROyede Signature Shipping Offieéi
38. Received at Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date
o S L RS T S G el MU SR § Uy S ol
29 ShippedtiuomdREilhead or Poini of*Ooncentration:  Bath: > - = .= @& o
To Permanent Cemetery el S )k Bt 5T
(Name )
Gonvoyomne S T ey s Signature Shipping Offieer ¥ITfnawwagiess
COREeCRlve D te” B SR i LT T
G.R.S. Representative
41. Reinterred.. ... [NoVsls 1921. _ MNeuse-Argomne Qotetery 1232
1 : (Date) o R B 8 B
2. Grave NOWRISN. -~ = B e e . JSectionab T e St o
43. ®IOXX Bloekig C1Y Row 54

= ,.xameva_awm.‘__m &7
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GeReSs Form No. 164
Toce gmrromammav. .. .,

Date __11th June 1919, __
REPORT OF DISTHTERI m AND. REBURIAL _

ol s ST
Remains of, : s g (é /

ey

Name CLARK Ora | yrmber 1457446
Rank, Corporal Organization Tnlkn
Disinterment and Reburial made by Groupds it
Disinterred (Date) From {&ive compdlets loca i 55
5 __ 8th iy 1919, Grave #6 B/A CEMBTERY

EXERVONT , ARDENNES 35 SE 302,28 E 279,68 N

e i i v - o - g . opd i e

-t p— B e 1 A bt 4

— : S PO - e S
Reburied (pate) T (C,z.ve co.mlate locata.o'nj ﬁ
_ 8talay 10919, _Grave #148 Sec #51 Plot #5{ y

1 oo . ABGON{E AUFRICAN CEMBTERY i 12?2" W_::___
TIE AT T .  ROUAGNE,MEUSE, LR

. wem b W

REDOTt s haturs of origi inad. purial and condition of boly Wpon Cisiite:s .aus

__Burial good, buried in uniform, body badly decomosed.

St > ¥ - e e
- + T e 3 c 4 7 ik b oo Tes
Yas one identifieation tag found wpon the body ? Yes

ant other meons of identifigation wexre found cp the body? None

b v ¥ o o o - B
e i bt e e
- y Ny
ot e s s o et o e vt D St D 7 e 154 e Y e S T e P 2l 2 ot 0 — oo —:u‘t., 4 —--n-——-—-.--p—-u-;-. -y v g im0
\ PSP
A - e
lrote:

17 updn disvncerment, effects ave founf. on bociss, théy will be i w6l send
to the 2ffacts Depot direct as is reaudred Dy Ce0. 170, CGeHe 24 191&., aitex beiny
carefully exoiained. for clues of icdembity in doubilful eo 508, .’lOtuth“ Wiz ool Wil
be mace ond yeported to chied; G 2ves Registration Sexviceo.

suwpervised by _ Lbe Wilson R.H. ROSENTHAL

— e i —r + —————t o —— ¢ | e

Znd Lieut. QMCU SA
L] cmfs Ce0e G L0157 S Y
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1.6 8. Form No. 1. M N 2 Hq." G. . File

2. Soldier’s No. ”1-57446

...........................

Surname (in block letters) First Name m\:l. .l;\'it.iz.xl.s. CHES
_‘>§_ ———
it T R ey et e ) ;
Rank Company Regt, or Corps
b—.__ S e e
LY o e e BTt a0 AT GO e e o e i B e syt |
Date of Death Cause. if known
P 4 .
e e s AR o hhe S ! Ameriean ......
Date of Burial Cemetery
o

R TIE 0 ). o R s ARDENNES. .. ...... =

Town or Commune  (in ﬁ}ock :!et‘igrs) » Department _

Grave No. Plo} No:sor Letger
9. Name Pegf .. ... Cross? .. % Heaboardt L. .Bét’ue’v .....
Check Method king: | =
~ Check Me oégm- trgg?r - . p‘;{“
10. Buried with Body? ...... Attached tos Grave. ;Mnrken! yes..

Identiﬂcation Tags .

11. If name unknown a.nd tags missing, gue ma ks and descrip-
tion. : ’g ;,‘x- oo i)
..... ..... K/ ...... G L OB O8O >
......................... z;.‘.. etch No.22 . .........
N M ......... ;
Zlasggfe:ence, % interment TS oulst 32)cem81er5 ;

.Southedge. of. woods, 1K, 8, of Exermont, 1K,N,of

Give name of Chaplmn or Bunal Officer

Signed ....... C.lU ;Daugh.pw ........ 3
A #9 Group...g...Unit.B.Qé...G. R. 8.
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)’L {\3 F f\ ! < \ : 2
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) : zRAVE LO&. .-\TlON BLANK
LOCATION OF THE GRAVE OF
%W/%“ .’.7.%".‘.6@ ......... S

(Organization.)

1918

! PLACE OF BURIAL. ... X e I St e Lo o

i i e e Ve R L

e 010 e e i el

T

(Give Cemetery, To@epartment ).. Map reference
must specify clearly what map is used.

GRAVE \IUMBER ....................... B o

Lﬂl“‘:‘,

Y
HOW MARKED: NarlePast: L,]Z]M o BT e

Hea bomrd? ........ S (DT o 0 o e et 20

IDENTIFICATION T?GS S
<‘ - -
Was one buried Wﬁlﬁmﬂ;_; ;’, ’g/‘?o ...................... 53

Was one fastened to mame peg or
stake used as a grave markcr ....... o B G o G R

If pname unknown and tags nnssing, deseription and marks
should be given here:

- &méﬂ A0

(Signature and Rank of Reporting ()mcm )

This portion to be sent to Chief of Graves Registration Service.






